Total stockholders' equity (deficiency)   9,539,184   (9,239,130)   300,053
   -------------   -----------   -------------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficiency)   $  35,041,758   $(9,178,512)   $  25,863,246
   =============   ===========   =============

   3

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000

1)   To record the write down of equipment,  primarily interactive entertainment
   systems installed at hotel properties, to net realizable value.

2)   To record the write-off of intangible assets, primarily goodwill.

3)   To record the minority  interest in the  consolidated  accounts of TNCi UK,
   resulting from the Registrant's  74.3% ownership of TNCi as of December 31,
   2000, which in turn owns 40% of TNCi UK.

   4

   GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2000

   PRO FORMA
   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Revenue:
  Equipment sales   $  6,983,787   $   --   $  6,983,787
  Service income   413,209   --   413,209
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   7,396,996   --   7,396,996
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of equipment sales   4,867,519   --   4,867,519

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 8-K

4

  Cost of service income   148,221   --   148,221
  General and administrative expenses   21,166,771   (163,015)(2)   21,003,756
  Amortization of intangibles   912,553   (912,553)(2)   --
  Expenses associated with investments   1,944,743   --   1,944,743
  Loss on impairment of assets   --   9,937,739 (1)   9,937,739
  Special charges   2,156,205   2,156,205
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   31,196,012   8,862,171   40,058,183
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating loss   (23,799,016)   (8,862,171)   (32,661,187)

Other:
  Interest expense   (5,948,347)   --   (5,948,347)
  Interest income   655,194   --   655,194
  Equity in loss of non-consolidated affiliates   (10,345,210)   --   (10,345,210)
  Other expense   (14,339)   --   (14,339)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Loss before minority interest   (39,451,718)   (8,862,171)   (48,313,889)

  Minority interest   1,612,529   47,986 (3)   1,660,515
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Net Loss   (37,839,189)   (8,814,185)   (46,653,374)

Cummulative dividend on preferred stock   (187,415)   --   (187,415)

Redemption of preferred stock   509,183   --   509,183
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net loss available to common stockholders   (37,517,421)   (8,814,185)   (46,331,606)
   ============   ============   ============
Basic and diluted net loss per common share   (3.81)   (4.71)
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   9,842,392   9,842,392
   ============   ============

   5